XO22C
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 08-Jul-2025 1 Document Number: 35065
For technical questions, contact: frequency@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface-Mount Oscillator
The XO-22C series is an ultra miniature package clock

Note
(1) Contact factory for availability
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATIONS (to be used on all New Designs)
X O 2 2 C 3 E R E H T 1 6 M 1 2 8
Oscillator Package /
Size Logic Voltage Stability Temp. Tri-State Package Options Frequency
2 2 C =
CMOS
3 = 3.3 V
2 = 2.5 V
1 = 1.8 V
C = ± 100 ppm
D = ± 50 ppm
F = ± 35 ppm
G = ± 30 ppm
E = ± 25 ppm
H = ± 20 ppm (1)
S =
-10 °C to
+70 °C
R =
-40 °C to
+85 °C
N = no
connect
E =
Tri-State
H = tape
and reel
X = no
options
T = 45/55
Contact
factory for
available
options
Use “M” as decimal
place holder
Frequency must
be six digits - complete
with “0” at the end
PART MARKING
Line 1: V25.00 (frequency)
Line 2: YWWA (date code / factory)